QUIT-CLAIM DEED from Masterbilt, Inc. to City of South Bend, A parcel of land beginning at the S.W. corner of Lot No. 34 of Knoblock's Subdivision of Bankout Lot No. 84; thence N. along the W. line of said Lot a distance of 20'; thence due E. along a line 20' N. of and parallel to the S. line of said lot, a distance of 6'; thence due S. along a line 6' E. and parallel to the W. line of said lot, a distance of 20', to a point on the S. line of said lot; thence due W. along the S. line of said Lot a distance of 6' to the point of beginning, containing 120 sq. ft. all off of the S.W. corner of said Lot No. 34 of Knoblock's Subdivision of Bankout Lot No. 84 in South Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana.

7925185

QUIT-CLAIM

AUDITOR'S RECORD Transfer No. _

MASTERBILT, INC.

the Grantor

and Quit-Claim to CIVIL CITY OF SOUTH BEND, a municipal corporation,

the Grantee

for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Real Estate in

St. Joseph

County,

in the State of

Indiana

, described as follows:

A parcel of land beginning at the southwest corner of Lot No. 34 of Knoblock's Subdivision of Bankout Lot No. 84; thence north along the west line of said lot a distance of 20 feet; thence due east along a line 20 feet north of and parallel to the south line of said lot, a distance of 6 feet; thence due south along a line 6 feet east and parallel to the west line of said lot, a distance of 20 feet, to a point on the south line of said lot; thence due west along the south line of said Lot a distance of 6 feet to the point of beginning, containing 120 square feet all off of the southwest corner of said lot No. 34 of Knoblock's Subdivision of Bankout Lot No. 84 in South Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana.

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION JOSEPH F. NAGY AUDITOR ST. JOSEPH CO., INDIANA

Signed and dated on _

November 1

State of __INDIANA , ST. JOSEPH County, ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared:

R. R. Kowalewski and Florence A. Kowalewski the President and Secretary respectively of Masterbilt, Inc.

and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing deed on

November . 1 Notary Public Janice M. Reaves Typed or printed name

5-27-83 A Resident of St. My commission expires

Crone,

Joseph County

Kowalewski President Typed or printed name

MASTERBILT, INC.

Florence A. Kowalewski, Secretary Typed or printed name

Typed or printed name

Signature

Typed or printed name

Deputy City Attorney at Law South Bend, Indiana,



CITY OF SOUTH BEND

CENTRAL PURCHASING COUNTY CITY BLDG.

美国建筑		ab 16名4的是上版的总统
WARRANT	NO.	HAR A BUILDING AND LOSS OF

CLAIM NO.

PETER J. NEM	ETH	227 W. JEFFERSON BLVD. 219 284-9218			
MAYOR		30	*		
			SHIP TO: County C		2
TO:		in a line of the second se		I Service Facility	1-
	Joseph County	Recorder		Somple	
Cor	inty-City Build	ing	☐ Park Dep	vorks	
Sou	ith Bend, India	na		Voter Treatment,	
2 1 1 1 1 1				erside Drive	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE
		NOTICE TO VENDOR			
REQUISITIO	NT OR DIVISION 08	1. Show purchase order number on all invoices, pa	ckages, delivery		PINITE STATE
DEPARIMEN	NUMBER 00.0361.0	elips and correspondence. Enclosed claim must be returned with authorized significant statements and significant statements.	gnature on your DELIVERY	DATE	
ALM CAPTAL CONTRACTOR CO. L. C. C. L. C.	NTRACT NUMBER	invoice for prompt payment. 3. If vendor delivers any merchandise without valid policy of South Bend.	purchase order, All Deliver	les, F. O. B. City Addres	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	NTRACT DATE	4. All goods subject to inspection and rejection (freignesses), not withstanding prior payment to securi	ght at vendor's		
AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	NUMBER	5. Vandor accepts this order at listed price, or lowest Let price. No price increase allowed after acceptant	prevailing mor-		TAX EXEMPTION
PLANE OF THE PARTY	IUMBER	City of South Bend reserves right to cancel all or po if delivery is not made when and as specified.		INDIANA SALES	TAX EXEMPTION
	11/8/79	7. MAIL ALL INVOICES, CLAIMS, CORRESPOND CENTRAL PURCHASING OFFICE.			4495
Date	11/0/19	8. If subject to cash discount, please indicate on involu	ice or claim. Appr.	Bal. Brgt. Frd. \$_	
Quantity		Items and Description		Price	Total
	RECORDING QU	IT-CLAIM DEED			
To deliver the	RIGHT OF WAY	FROM MASTERBILT, INC.	· 医斯克里克		2.50
But will bell	为此为明显是为各		to the law the second	ALL LOOK	
To Tribe Car			96 1-38 4 - 1 d. A		
		DIRECT PAYMENT			
To the second second					
		不要。 第一章,第一章的第一章,一个章的			
	副和夏夏		法可以的基本	Partie side	
	a Character				
		第13年20日 新28日 14日 14日	Military Services		
		and the second	列提 自造工		
				Aller	
SIGN AND I	RETURN WITH INVOICE		M I IM	. 171	
	Versdar Signature			s - (C) BAL \$	
	Vendor Title	- Patr	ma ale Cles	1/-	8/79
			Department or Division Meas		7.1